## AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this 17th day of November, 1981, by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as "NASSAU COUNTY" and THE NASSAU COUNTY REC-REATION AND WATER CONSERVATION AND CONTROL DISTRICT NUMBER ONE BOARD, a duly constituted Board pursuant to Special Acts, Chapter 61-2525, Section 1, hereinafter referred to as "WATERSHED BOARD."

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Nassau County has determined the need for a bridge to be constructed on Hill Road,

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Nassau County and the Watershed Board shall provide funding for material and installation of the Hill Road Bridge in the following amounts:

a. Materials - \$31,731.69

b. Installation - \$11,994.00

2. The Watershed Board, shall disburse all amounts, when submitted and approved, for the above and Nassau County shall contribute 50% of all such amounts.

3. The terms of this Agreement shall be perpetual.

4. This Agreement may be modified upon mutual consent of the parties hereto from time to time as may be necessary.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby have duly executed this Agreement this 200h day of November, 1981.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

instronges

TE OF

Souther Souther Southers

WATERSHED BOARD

anitroug &-行 n Blackerle

sel 5 Tones oughen Hodges Clarton 4